1	Title				
2	Amending Fines for Parking on Northwest Street and Parking of Motor Homes-For				
3	the purpose of removing the fine for violating 15-minute parking on portions of				
4	Northwest Street and establishing a fine for parking violations specific to motor homes.				
5	Body				
6	·				
7	CITY COUNCIL OF THE				
8	City of Annapolis				
	City of I immipolity				
9	D 1 4 10 15				
10	Resolution 18-15				
11					
12	Introduced by: Alderman Budge				
13					
14	D. C 14.				
15	Referred to				
16	Finance Committee				
17	Public Safety Committee				
18	Transportation Committee				
19	Transportation Board				
20					
21	A DEGOLUCION				
22	A RESOLUTION concerning				
23	A I' E' C . D. I' NI Al A CA A ID. I' CM A II				
24	Amending Fines for Parking on Northwest Street and Parking of Motor Homes				
25	FOR the assess of assessing the first femalestics 15 minutes and in a section of				
26	FOR the purpose of removing the fine for violating 15-minute parking on portions of				
27	Northwest Street and establishing a fine for parking violations specific to motor				
28	homes.				
29					
30 31	WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 1.20 – General Penalty and Municipal Infractions,				
32	fines are authorized in the City Code and established by resolution of the				
33	City Council; and				
34	City Coulicit, and				
	WHEREAS, Ordinance O-37-15 removes the 15-minute parking zone on Northwest				
35 36	Street; and				
37	Street, and				
38	WHEREAS, Ordinance O-38-15 establishes Section 12.20.115 regulating the parking				
	of Motor Homes on City streets.				
39 40	of Motor Homes on City success.				
40 41					
42	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL				
42 43	that the FY 2016 Fines Schedule is amended as follows:				
43 44	that the 1-1-2010 I files periodule is afficiated as follows.				
TT					

Section in Code	Section Name	Fine for Initial Offense	Fine for Repeat or Continuous Violations
12.20.115.C	PARKING OF MOTOR HOMES ON CITY STREETS	\$50	\$50
12.20.170.B	Fifteen minute parking limit on portions of Northwest Street.	Fine is equal to two times the maximum daily garage fee.	Fine is equal to two times the maximum daily garage fee.

AND BE IT FURTHER ESTABLISHED RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that these fines schedule amendments shall take effect on the date of passage of this resolution.

## **EXPLANATION**

CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added to existing law. Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law. <u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments.